
RESOLUTION NO. 
FOR TENTATIVE AWARD 

CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE 
 
 WHEREAS, on February 12, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. C.S.T., the City of Crossville, 
Tennessee received competitive bids for the 2011 State Revolving Fund (SRF)  
Drinking Water Downtown Waterline Replacement Project SRF Number: DW1 2012-
116;  and 
 
 WHEREAS, a total of three (3) bid packages were received, opened, and read 
aloud;  and  
 
 WHEREAS, the bidders with their respective bids were as follows: 
 
 Dynamic Construction, LLC  $1,118,000.00  
 
 Ironwood Construction & Eng., LLC $1,057,857.00  
 

Norris Brothers Excavating    $2,119,817.80 
 
 WHEREAS, the low bid received is within the available funds budgeted for 
construction.   
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council for the City of Crossville 
as follows: 
 
 THAT, tentative award of the 2011 SRF Drinking Water Downtown Waterline 
Replacement contract be made to Ironwood Construction & Engineering, LLC of 
Crossville, Tennessee at the base bid price of $1,057,857.00, contingent on approval 
from the Tennessee Department of Environment & Conservation, State Revolving Fund 
Loan Program;  and 
 

THAT, upon approval of the Authority to Award Package from the Tennessee 
Department of Environment and Conservation, State Revolving Fund Loan Program, 
the City of Crossville Mayor James S. Mayberry is authorized to sign the required 
documents to proceed with construction.  
 
 READ AND ADOPTED this the ________ day of _____________, 2015. 
 

CITY OF CROSSVILLE 
 
 

______________________________ 
James S. Mayberry – Mayor 

 
 
__________________________   __________________________ 
 Councilmember     Councilmember 
 
 
__________________________   __________________________ 
 Councilmember     Councilmember 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
______________________________ 
City Clerk 


