engineers | architects|planners

(? CT Consultants

February 16, 2015

Ms. Sally Oglesby

City Clerk

City of Crossville, Tennessee

392 North Main Street

Crossville, Tennessee 38555-4232

Re: Bid Award Recommendation
Crossville Downtown Economic Development Project — Watermain
SRF Number: DW1 2012-116

Dear Sally:

Three bids were received on February 12, 2015 for the above referenced project. The three bids
received were submitted by Dynamic Construction, LLC of Gordonsville, TN, Ironwood
Construction & Engineering, LLC of Crossville, TN and Norris Brothers Excavating of
Crossville, TN. The bidder information on the outside of the envelopes was reviewed and
determined to be complete prior to opening the envelopes.

A summary of the Engineer’s Estimate is as follows:
o Total: $1,233,203.00

A summary of the bids that were received is as follows:

Dynamic Construction, LLC:

e Bid Amount: $1,118,000.00

Ironwood Construction & Engineering, LLC:

e Bid Amount: $1,057,857.00

Norris Brothers Excavating:

e Bid Amount: $2,119,817.80

CT Consultants Inc. has reviewed the bids received for the above referenced project. Contingent
upon review and approval of the submitted bid by the required funding and review agencies, CT
Consultants Inc. recommends award of the contract to the lowest responsive bidder, Ironwood
Construction & Engineering, LLC of Crossville, Tennessee, in the amount of $1,057,857.00.

3875 Embassy Parkway, Suite 200 Akron, Ohio 44333 phone: 330.375.0800 fax: 330.665.0620 www.ctconsultants.com



Upon concurrence and acceptance of Ironwood Construction & Engineering, LLC bid by the
required funding and review agencies and the City of Crossville, Tennessee, CT Consultants Inc.
can assist the City in facilitating execution of the required contract documents, for the amount of
$1,057,857.00.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

b e

\\&N\N) *:M‘JQ oy AN

James G. Golias II, P.E.
Project Manager

Attachment: Detailed Bid Tabulation

cc:  Evan Sanders, Community Development Partners, w/attachment
Tim Begley, City of Crossville, w/attachment

CI’"] Since 1922



G1L0c/9L/C pauld

Z 40 | ebed

SIX'GL-Z1-20 qeL pig N1 ‘9lliAssoiD
\$}$00\03dS\9S YL\ L 02\:H

0087098 08'LE$ 0001°TS 00°L$ 00026°1$ 00CI$ 0r81$ 091 dS_ 0S11S (,9) JI[EMAPIS 21210103 ST0°Z0-10L
09°60£ 763 08'0€$ 00'TLE RIS 00'9$ 00°029°0€$ 00°01$ 1S1°2€S 790¢ dS 05018 (ub) JIEMAPIS 21010U0) | S10°10-10L
LNAWHAVd ALTIONOD LNAWAD ANVILIOd
00°9YS°8YS 00'855$ 00°00L°8S 00001$ 000I€°11S 00'0£1$ 60918 L8 41 [00's81$ n) uadQ Buise) 9918 wpT| SPTHI-0€9
00091°988 00'65€S 00°00Z°61$ 00°08$ 00°00Z°STS 005018 000°0€S 0vT 41 00°ST1$ n) uad( Fuise) 9915 b1 SYIHI-0€9
0000L°L$ 00'PS1$ 00°000°€S 00°09$ 000008 00°08$ 0SLY$ 0s 41 [00°s6$ m) uado Burse) [931S b SKOFI-0£9
000T8°1$ 00°0¢1$ 00°00£°1$ 00°001$ 00°S85$ 00's7$ SL6S €1 a1 [00°sL$ Suign ad1a108 10ddo) ,z| S70°60-0£9
00°00L$ 00°0¥1$ 00°00v$ 00°08$ 00°0r1$ 00'82$ see$ S 41 |00'59$ Buiqn 2014108 10ddo) ,,z/1-1| S€0°60-0€9
00°265°T$ 00°TL$ 00°0v7'1$ 00°0v$ 007898 00618 091°C$ 9€¢ 41 00°09% Suign ad1a10g 10ddo) , 1| S20°60-0€9
00°070°0LS 00'89% 00°009°0$ 00°02$ 00°0S°S 1S 00'S1$ 005°15$ 0£01 41 00°0$ Buiqn 2014108 12ddo) ,p/€| S10°60-0€9
00°080°€$ 00°080°€S 00°000°€S 00°000°€$ 00°000°9$ 00°000°98 0SS°TS 1 vd  |00°0S5°CS UOE[[EISU] QIAIOS JOTEM ,T| St0'80-0€9
00'099°€$ 00°099°€S 00°005°CS 00°005°C$ 00000°C$ 00°000°CS 050§ 1 vd 000508 UOE[[eISU] QIIAIOS 1N M ,T/1-1| SE0'80-0E9
00°0Y9°€$ 00°08°1S 00°000°%$ 00°000°C$ 00°00Z°T$ 00°001°T8 0s¥'1$ [ v 00°5ZLS UONE[[EISU] 9IAIOS JOTEM 1| ST0'80-0€9
00°0v8°101$ 00'089°CS 00°000°8€$ 00°000°1$ 00°ZEP0PS 00'790°1S 095°€Z$ 8¢ vd 000298 O [EISU] HIIAIDS JNEM ub/E| S10°80-0€9
00009°S$ 00°009°S$ 00°000°€S 00°000°€$ 00°005°C$ 00°005°C$ 001°€$ 1 vd  |00°001°€S WeIpAH JJO-MOIg USPPIH | STI'L0-0£9
00000798 0000298 00°000°0¢$ 000008 00°000°598 00°005°98 000°€€$ 0l vd  |00°00€°€S K1quiossy JUBIpAH A1L ,b/1-S| SS0'90-0€9
00°0+°698 00°089°88 00°000°C€$ 00°000°%$ 00°000°8¥S 00'000°9$ 008+TS 8 vd  |00°001°€S IOHIEIN %9 XOF] PA[EA /M OA[EA 18D ,T1| STI'P0-0€9
00095718 00°08Z°LS 00000Z1$ 0000098 00°000°€ 1S 00°005°98 00Z°6$ [ vd 000098 9A[eA 73 9A09]g Burdde] 01 SO1°S0-0£9
00°09€°€ 1S 00°089°98 00°000°8S 00°000°%$ 00000018 00°000°SS 00T°L$ [ Vi |00°009°€S AA[eA 73 2403]§ Furdde 8| $80°S0-0€9
00°071°8$ 00°0£0°CS 00°00+°88 00001°C$ 00000028 00°000°SS 00v°9% v vd  |00009°TS OYIEIN % XOF AA[EA /M DA[EA 91BD 8| S80F0-0€9
00°0PH°€1S 00'087'$ 00°005°01$ 00°00S°€$ 00°00S°€ 1S 00°005°¥S 00£°6S € vd  |00°001°€S AA[eA 73 2423]§ Furdder 9| $90°50-0€9
00°008°LES 00°00t°18 00°00€°1S$ 00°006°1$ 00005298 00°005°CS §TE9es Ik v 00°5L6S OYIEIA % XOF AA[EA /M DA[EA 918D 9| S90°40-0€9
00°0T1°T$ 00°0T1°TS 00°000°18 00°000°T$ 00°008°T$ 00°008°TS SLL$ 1 VA 00°SLLS IOYIRIN %9 XOF A[EA /M SA[EA 918D ,T| STOH0-0E9
08°8I€°1SS ¥8'CS 00°01Z°¥S$ 00°€$ 00°0TH801$ 0098 08TTLS 0,081 a1 0078 sBumif aurpoe A “[IN| S10°€0-0€9
00°SETTLYS 00'ST€S 00°SYL06T$ 00°S01$ ¥T00t°6TE$ 96'3118 999°G1€$ 69LT a1 [00¥11$ aurpatep 0S€¥d dId WTl| STI'T0-0€9
00°5T1°0¢8 00'SL1S$ 00'ST601$ 00°S6$ 05°TTT'88 0S'1L$ $69°018 SIt 41 |00°€6$ aurLatep 0S€dd dId w01 SO1°10-0€9
00°85S°618 00'SIS 00°S6L°01$ 00's8$ 00TIT'LS 00°95$ 6v0°118 Lzl a1 [00°L8$ auipole M 0$€dd dId W8] S80°10-0€9
0T ITTEELS 0T'LEIS 00089°LL$ 00°08$ 00°868°9€S 00'8¢$ £65°088 16 41 [00°€8$ auIpole A 0S€¥d dId W9| S90°10-0€9
0v'80S°1€S 0T0¢€1S 00°001°CI$ 00°0S$ 0L°SP0°S$ $8'0$ PLETIS we a1 [00°Ly$ aurpale M 0T DAd WT| STO 10-0€9
009L1°8P1$ 08'85$ 00°001°6€TS 00'S6$ 00700568 0L'LES 009°10$ 0TSt AS 00°08S (reaowoy Surpnjou] eary yeydsy) aredoy YouaIL|  S10-10S
NOILNGRILSIA ¥9LVM
00000718 00°0v1S 00°005°LS 00'SL$ 00°SYT61S SPT61S 000018 001 AD (000018 a1se A JO [es0dsi(] PUE JUAWUIEIUO) | (Z7'S0-€09
SMOMHLYVA
00089°1$ 89'IS 00°000°CS 008 00000518 00'S1$ 000°01$ 0001 AS [000I$ (oI i) Suipeag Aresodwia ]| SL0°10-108
00°€9$ or'1$ 00°00S$ 00°001$ 00°ST9°S$ 00'SZIS 000818 v vd 000048 (z 2dA) uonoatoid VUL D 14°60-602
TOMLNOD INHNIAES ANV NOLLNAATYd NOISO¥d
00°0PE°11S 00'82$ 00°0S0°%S 00°01$ 00°0£+°C$ 0098 €8S sor 41 [00°L$ qinD Jo [eaoway | 01°80-70C
08'910°L$ 09°61$ 00°0LE'SS 00'S1$ 00°696°T$ 05'sS 085°€$ 8¢¢ AS [00°0I$ A[EMIPIS JO [EAOWY | €0-T0T
TVAOWHY ANV NOLLITOWAA
00009618 00°009°61$ 00°000°1S 00°000°1$ 00°000CIS 00000Z1$ 000°5€$ ST 00000°S£$ (1°d&1) 22y30 PRI 10°10-TCL
00°09S°0LS 00°095°0L$ 00°000°0¢$ 00°000°0€S 00°000°598 00°000°59$ 000°0%$ ST 00°000°0t$ 1onuo) oygerl|  S10-TIL
00009618 00009°61$ 00°000°01$ 000007018 00°000°%$ 00°000°%S 000°001$ ST 00°000°001S UOnEZINIQON|  STO-LIL
00°0Y9°L1S 00°0¥9°LI$ 00°005°€S 00°00S°€$ 00°000°8$ 00°000°8S 000018 ST 00°000°01$ Koamg opern p aur]  10-501
NOLLVZITISON
SLSOD SNOLLONULSNOD
ej0L EXEFEIT ejoL LI yu ejoL EXEFEITN ej0L fmuend nun | AL U uondrnsa(q WAy
LOArOUd TVILOL 1DArodd Tv.LOL 1DArodd TV.LOL LOArOUd TVILOL
00L8Y :asuddI'] 67809 :95U20r'] 02089000 :9SUDI' AJewISY §,13UISU
TLS8E NI [MIAsso1) LSS8E NI II1Ass0.1D) £9S8€ NLL “[[1ASuopon S10T ‘TT Areniqa - NOLLV'INAV.L AId
POy S195poY L00T 69¢1 X0d Od 12308 d1de N 791 ou(Q 9seyq - $1s0)) uononysuo)) 2qeqoid jo uowidp
SuneAedXYq ‘soag SLLION D711 ‘Surdduiduy 2711 . S
» UONINSUOD) PoOMUO] ‘wonannsuo) sueuiq (9TT-210T TAAQ :1dqUINN JS) UTBUWLINBAL
193[0a 4 JuwIdO[IAI(] JTWOUOIF UMOIUMO(] I[[IASSOI))




G1L0c/9L/C pauld

Z 40 Z abed

SIX'GL-Z1-20 qel pig NL ‘9||inssolD
\$}$00\03dS\9S YL\ L 02\:H

J10417 uoneddnnyA 10j UOHIILI0D) JON
08LI8'6L1T$ 00°LS8°LSO°T$ 00°000°811°1$ 00°€0Z°€£T1$ SLSOD NOLLONYLSNOD TV.LOLENS
00°00+°1$ 00°00t°1$ 00°000°1$ 00°000°1$ 95790°T$ 95'790°T$ 05L$ [ vd_ 00°0SL$ usig juesn ofoid S61-0€6

SINFIWHAOYUIAT ALIS SNOANVTTIOSTA
00°002°7$ 00'0¢18 00°005°1$ 0008$ 00°05€°1$ 00°st$ 006$ o€ 41 00°0€S 0€-9 9dA L 193D % GIND PAUIqUIO] ARIUOD | SE0-TOL
00°000°12$ 00958 00°05L°€$ 00'01% 00°5LE°6$ 00528 SLE6S SLE 41 00628 (v, 2dAL) GinD 21210U0) §70°10-20L
ej0L EXEFEIT eIl LI yu [EIN EXEFEITN ej0L fmuend nun | ddLg yun uondrnsa(q (B
LOAr0¥d TV.LOL LOAro¥d 1v.0L LOAro¥d 1V.LOL LOAr0¥d TV.LOL
00,81 35U 61809 38U 02089000 25U dewysy S, 19uISuy
TLSSE NLL IASSOID LSS8E NLL AII1Ass01D £€958€ N.L I[IAsuopion $10T ‘71 Arenigad - NOLLYV'INEV.L Al
peoy s193poy L001 69¢1 X0d Od 12308 d1de N 791 ou(Q 9seyq - $1s0)) uononysuo)) 2qeqoid jo uowidp
SuneAedXYq ‘soag SLLION D711 ‘Surdduiduy [— 2711 . S

29 UOIINIISUO)) POOMUOL]

‘uonINISU0)) dweui(q

(91T-T10T TAAQ :IqUNN JYS) UTBULIIBAL

19901 J JudwIdO[IAd(] FTWOUOIF UMOJUMO(] IIASSOI)




